

**COURT FILE NOS. A06-1432 & A06-1444**

---

***STATE OF MINNESOTA  
IN COURT OF APPEALS***

---

**Kenneth King McIntosh, *Appellant*,**

**v.**

**Marjorie Mary McIntosh, *Respondent***

---

---

---

**APPELLANT KENNETH KING McINTOSH'S BRIEF AND APPENDIX**

---

---

**Attorney for Appellant Kenneth King McIntosh: Attorney for Respondent Marjorie Mary McIntosh:**

**Mark A. Olson #82119  
2605 E. Cliff Road  
Suite 100  
Burnsville, MN 55337  
(952) 894-8893**

**Steven A. Sichender #100754  
Town Square, Suite 302  
20 North Lake Street  
Forest Lake, MN 55025  
(651) 464-7815**

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<i>TABLE OF CONTENTS</i> .....	i
<i>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</i> .....	ii
<i>CONSOLIDATION OF APPEALS</i> .....	1
<i>CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF THE CASE</i> .....	1
A. COURT FILE NO. AO6-1432 (Order for Protection).....	1
B. COURT FILE NO. A06-1444 (Dissolution of Marriage).....	2
<i>STATEMENT OF FACTS REGARDING COURT FILE NO. AO6-1432 (ORDER FOR PROTECTION)</i> .....	3
<i>ISSUES REGARDING THE ORDER FOR PROTECTION</i> .....	14
<i>ARGUMENT REGARDING THE ORDER FOR PROTECTION</i> ....	16
<i>STATEMENT OF FACTS REGARDING CASE FILE NO. A06-1444 (DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE)</i> .....	24
<i>ISSUE REGARDING DISSOLUTION FILE</i> .....	32
<i>ARGUMENT</i> .....	33
<i>CONCLUSION</i> .....	36
<i>APPENDIX</i> .....	37

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Minnesota Statutes:

Minn.Stat. §518.17, Subd. 2(a)	16
Minn.Stat. §518.54, Subd. 5	33,34
Minn.Stat. §518.54, Subd. 6	33,34
Minn.Stat. §518.58, Subd 1	34
Minn.Stat. §518B.01, Subd. 6a	16,17,22
Minn.Stat. §518B.01, Subd. 4(b)	17
Minn.Stat. §609.748, subd. 1(a)(1)	20
Minn.Stat. §645.16.	16
Minn.Stat. §645.17	16

### Minnesota Cases:

<i>Beach v. Jeschke</i> , 649 N.W.2d 502, 503 (Minn.App.2002)	20
<i>Burkstrand v. Burkstrand</i> , 632 N.W.2d 206, 208 (Minn. 2001)	16
<i>Chosa ex rel Chosa v. Tagliente</i> , 693 N.W.2d 487, 489 (Minn.App. 2005)	21
<i>Gottsacker v. Gottsacker</i> , 664 N.W.2d 848, 854 (Minn. 2003)	34
<i>Hall v. Hall</i> , 408 N.W.2d 626, 628 (Minn.App. 1987)	22

<i>Hill v. Brockamp</i> , WL 32939 (Minn.App. 1999)	18
<i>Kass v. Kass</i> , 355 N.W.2d 335, 337 (Minn.App. 1984)	17
<i>Pelkey v. Malecha</i> , 2003 WL 21694431 (Minn.App. 2003)	22
